OPERATING REVENUES
Gas Sales $4,358,396
Other Gas Revenues 116,998

Total Operating Revenues 4,475,394

OPERATING EXPENSES
Natural Gas Purchased 2,094,859
Distribution Expense 260,084
Maintenance Expense 87,714
Customer Accounts Expense 290,462
Administrative and General Expense 1,047,128
Depreciation 423,356
Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 214,557
Income Taxes 110,402

Total Operating Expenses 4,528,562

Net Operating Income: (53,168)

OTHER INCOME AND EXPENSE - Net
Interest and Dividend Income 91,086
Interest Expense (17,677)
Other Income, Net 271,192

Total Other Income and Expense - Net 344,601

Net Income $291,433

Boonville Natural Gas Corporation
CAUSE NUMBER 45985-U

INCOME STATEMENT
Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2022

Attachment OUCC-1
Schedule 4
Page 1 of 1

Test Year
Unadjusted

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Sch
Ref

Pro Forma at
Present Rates

Increase /
(Decrease)

Sch
Ref

Pro Forma at
Proposed Rates

OPERATING REVENUES

Retail Sales 4,358,396$   2,227,072$   715,825$   2,942,897$
   Eliminate GCA Revenue (2,036,902) App.
   Weather Normalization (new HDD 30-yr average) (48,383) 5-1a
   Cause No. 43995-S1 Refunds (46,039)   App.
Other Gas Revenues 116,998 116,998$   116,998
   Total Revenue 4,475,394 (2,131,324) 2,344,070 715,825 3,059,895

OPERATING EXPENSES

Natural Gas Purchased 2,094,859 (2,057,513)   6-1a 37,346 37,346
Gas Operations and Maintenance Expenses 1,685,388 1,728,447 1,736,131
   Rate Case Expense (38,542) 6-2a
   IURC Fee (1,558) 6-5 1,041
   Energy Efficiency Contribution for NTA (6,500)   6-2b
   Payroll Expense 75,082 6-2c
   Pension Expense 5,191 6-2d
   Bad Debt Expense 2,633 6-2e 6,643
   Property Insurance 7,936 6-2f
   Health Insurance 25,590 6-2g
   Employee Gifts and Events (1,849) 6-2h
   Charitable Contributions 0 6-2i
   Lobbying Fees (302) 6-2k
   Miscellaneous General Expense (2,932) 6-2k
   Outside Services (21,690) 6-2l
Depreciation 423,356 17,741 6-3a 441,097 441,097
Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 214,557 194,265 194,265
   Utility Receipts Tax (39,103) App.
   Payroll Taxes 7,579 6-4a
   Property Taxes 11,232 6-4b
Income Taxes
   State Income Tax 5,689 (9,134) 6-6 (3,445) 34,699 31,254
   Federal Income Tax 104,713   (118,754)   6-6 (14,041) 141,423 127,382
   Federal Income Tax - EADIT (49,985)   App. (49,985) (49,985)
   Total Operating Expenses 4,528,562 (2,194,878) 2,333,684 183,806   2,517,490

Net Operating Income (53,168)$   63,554$   10,386$   532,019$   542,405$

Boonville Natural Gas Corporation
CAUSE NUMBER 45985-U

Pro Forma Net Operating Income Statement

Attachment OUCC-1
Schedule 5
Page 1 of 1

(a) Weather Normalization
Reflects OUCC adjusmtent for new Heating Degree Day normal temperatures.
 (Attachment OUCC-3, page 4)

Adjustment Increase (Decrease) (48,383)$

Boonville Natural Gas Corporation
CAUSE NUMBER 45985-U

OUCC Revenue Adjustments

(1)
Revenue Adjustments

Attachment OUCC-1
Schedule 6
Page 1 of 4

(a) Purchased Gas
Reflects OUCC adjustment to purchased gas expense. (Attachment OUCC-4, page 7)

Adjustment Increase (Decrease) (2,057,513)$

[…]

“This is because some customers utilize different tariffs depending upon the
time of year.” Please provide a list of all customers that switched tariff rates
during the 2022 calendar year, including the rate each customer was previously
on and the rate each customer switched to, as well as the number of Dth or
therms sold, for each month of 2022.

A 4.2: See the answer to question 4.1.

Q 4.3: Referring to Applicant’s response to OUCC Informal DR 3.5, Applicant stated:
“This is because some customers utilize different tariffs depending upon the
time of year.” Please provide a list of all customers that switched tariff rates

Attachment OUCC-28
Cause No. 45985-U

Page 1 of 2

during the 2022 calendar year, including the rate each customer was previously
on and the rate each customer switched to, as well as the number of Dth or
therms sold, for each month of 2022.

A 4.3: See the answer to question 4.1.

Attachment OUCC-28
Cause No. 45985-U

Page 2 of 2

[OUCC]

Billing Present Margin at Proposed Margin at
Line Number Quantities Rates Present Rates Proposed Increase in Margins
No. Description of Bills (therms) ($/therm) Rates ($/therms) Rates Amount Percent

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

Tariff RS
1 Service Charge 55,944 13.80$   772,027.20$   15.00$   839,160.00$   67,132.80$ 8.70%
2 First 100 therms 2,605,390 0.44556$   1,160,857.57$   0.77072$   2,008,026.18$   847,168.61$ 72.98%
3 Over 100 therms 190,937 0.37320$   71,257.69$   0.64556$   123,261.29$   52,003.60$ 72.98%
4 Total Therms and Margins 2,796,327 1,232,115.26$   2,131,287.47$   899,172.21$

Tariff CS
5 Service Charge Group 1 3,012 19.72$   59,396.64$   25.00$   75,300.00$   15,903.36$ 26.77%
6 Service Charge Group 2 1,944 39.44$   76,671.36$   45.00$   87,480.00$   10,808.64$ 14.10%
7 First 100 therms 367,210 0.32893$   120,786.39$   0.51223$   188,095.98$   67,309.59$ 55.73%
8 Over 100 therms 1,672,271 0.26060$   435,793.82$   0.40582$   678,641.02$   242,847.20$ 55.73%
9 Total Therms and Margins 2,039,481 692,648.21$   1,029,517.00$   336,868.79$

Tariff ATS
10 Service Charge 9 -$   -$  -$   -$  -$
11 All Dth 29,331 0.12638$   3,706.85$   0.18658$   5,472.58$   1,765.73$ 47.63%
12 Total Therms and Margins 29,331 3,706.85$   5,472.58$   1,765.73$

Tariff STS
13 Service Charge Group 1 0 19.72$   -$  25.00$   -$  5.28$ 26.77%
14 Service Charge Group 2 0 39.44$   -$  45.00$   -$  5.56$ 14.10%
15 First 1,000 therms 0 0.32893$   -$  0.51223$   -$  0.18$ 55.73%
16 Over 1,000 therms 0 0.26060$   -$  0.40582$   -$  0.15$ 55.73%
17 Total Therms and Margins 0 -$  -$  -$

18 Total  Therms and Margins from Rates 4,865,139 1,928,470.32$   3,166,277.04$   1,237,806.73$   64.19%
19

(1) This is calculated using the Applicant provided consumption after the Commission meeting and the customer numbers provided in Applicant's responses to OUCC DR Nos. 1.6, 3.3, 3.4, 3.5, 10.10

BOONVILLE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION
#45985-U RATE CASE

ATTACHMENT 29 COMPARISON OF MARGINS AT PRESENT AND PROPOSED RATES USING DR CUSTOMER NUMBERS

Attachment OUCC-29
Cause No. 45985-U

Page 1 of 1

Q 1.6: Please provide the actual number of customers per rate class and meter size for each of
the following calendar years ending December 31: 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, and 2022.

A: See attached. I have not yet been able to find a report which gives number of meters